

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

| RFQ NUMBER | |
|------------|---|
| DEP14647 | 7 |
| <u> </u> | |

| \GE ::: |
|-------------|
| 1 |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

| | | ï |
|----|--------|---|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | ٠ |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ъ | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ÷ | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| э | | |
| ۶ | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | VENDOR | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ٠. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| ٠. | | |
| ŀ | 200 | ۰ |

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRIN | TED | TEF | IMS OF SAL | E | SHIP | VIA | FOB. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|-----------------------|
| BID OPENING BATE | 2009— | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | ············ | | | | |
| LINE | QUAN | 06/16/ ITITY | 2009 UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NU | | OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE | 01:30PM AMOUNT |
| 0001 | RECLAM | 1 | JB REST | | 962-73 ON OF LAN | ID & OTH | ER PROPERTIES | |
| | THE WEST SOLUTION THE "HILD CATEST OF 15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/1 | ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION EIZER D ON H ATORY 09 @ 1 ENCE W S WILL | GINIA G BID PROVI OF A CREEK EIZER ON SI 0:00 ILL R INVO | DEPT S FRO DE AL 9-ACR (LET CREE TE PR AM. ESULT LVE E | . OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A E ABANDON T-ZITZELE K NEAR PO EBID CONF FAILURE I IN BID I XTENSIVE | TIRONMENTED CONTAIND MATE JED MINE JERGER) JCA, (PU JERENCE JO ATTEN JISQUALI JEOUT TR | FOR THE AGENCY TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN DRAINAGE" PROJE TNAM COUNTY). SHALL BE HELD O D THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER. | A ECT DN |
| | DIRECT EXIT II RT. 62 RT. 27 COUNTY ON THE | IONS T NTERST THE (HEIZ ROUTE LEFT LES FA | O PRE ATE 6 N TRA ER CR 27 A SIDE | BID: 4 AND VEL A EEK R ND TR OF TH | TRAVEL C LONG US F OAD). TH AVEL APPF E ROAD. | ON US RT RT. 62 T IEN TURN ROXIMATE THE PRO | . 25 TO US | |
| | OFFICE PH. 30 | AML&R -926- PAYMEN | , 601 0485 T MUS | 57TH UPON T BE CCEPT | ST., SE, PAYMENT (MADE BY (| CHARLE F \$15.0 CHECK OR | ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304 0 NON-REFUNDABI MONEY ORDER. | JE . |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | a va va ka katinga a tatinga aya yila inggaya inga aya katigi nyila inga inga katinga katinga katinga inga ing | NTE . |
| TITLE | | F | EIN | | | | ADDRESS CHAN | GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- **2. SPECIFICATIONS:** Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DOUZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| D OPENING BA | <u>}</u> /2009 | |
|---------------|--|--|
| LINE | 1 06/16/2009 CAT TEM NUMBER | OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT |
| | NO REMITTALES. | |
| | EXHIBIT 5 | |
| | WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES TO TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION FOR THAT SUBMITS A BE TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVIDE, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CONSUMITY THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVITY SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF STATES. | RUCTION CONTRACT ID FOR THE WORK IT OF COMPLIANCE G AFFIDAVIT MUST AS EVIDENCE OF ISIONS OF ARTICLE ODE. FAILURE TO T WITH THE BID |
| | NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDEROCEED. | TICE TO PROCEED IED, THE FULLY |
| | CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHARIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIANOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OF THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND HEREIN. | TELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP R DO NOT CONFORM |
| | WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR OF SUBCONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR OF SUBCONTRAC | LABOR MINIMUM WAGE Y, PURSUANT |
| | ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO A INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND SECOND S | ANY INTEREST HIS CONTRACT CONDITIONS |
| INATURE LE | FEIN | DATE |
| ****** | · | ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS

| $_{\rm D}$ | E | 27 | 4 | 6 | 4 | 7 |
|------------|---|----|---|---|---|---|

| | Ī | Ą | Ģ | E |
|--|---|---|---|---|
| | | | | |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| BID OPENING BATE | 2009 | | | | | |
|------------------|---|---|--|---|--|----------------------|
| LINE | 06/16/ QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUM | BID O | PENING TIME (UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT AMOUNT |
| | OR IN ANY AM PERTAINING T | 1 E | | | CTS DOCUMENTS DELETED. | |
| | | | | | RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUI | J. |
| | ALL OF THE I OF THIS CONT | | ED BELOW W | ILLL BE | A REQUIREMENT | |
| | OF COMMERCIA | L GENERAL CONTRACT. MENTS, THE | LIABILITY UNLESS OT MINIMUM A | INSURAN HERWISE | SPECIFIED IN | |
| | FURNISH PROO | F OF BUILD | ERS RISK - | · ALL RI | UL VENDOR SHALI SK INSURANCE IN F THE CONTRACT. | |
| | THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A UNDER \$100,0 | BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA BOND WILL 00. PERSO | STATE OF D AS A BID ISH A PERF OF THE AM IN THE FOR CREDIT, OF AUTHORIZE A LETTE ONLY BE AN NAL OR BUS | WEST VI D BOND. CORMANCE OUNT OF R OF A BOND F CD TO DO CR OF CR LLOWED SINESS C | OTAL AMOUNT OF RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECKURNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT | |
| | | OR/MATERIA ANCE BOND: | L BOND. A TWO (2 |) YEAR | MAINTENANCE | |
| SIGNATURE | BUND COVERTN | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TE | L WITTT B RMS AND CONI FELEPHONE | E A REQUIREMENT DITIONS IDAT | |
| TITLE | | EIN | | LLLI HONE | | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MZDOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS L 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/16/2009 OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT NO OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ********************* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: LICENSE CONTRACTORS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

| | 1 | · · |
|---|---|-----|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | o. |
| | | |
| 1 | | ٠. |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | • |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | f . |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | ٠. |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | 1 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | ١. |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| п | | |

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRINTED T | ERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F,O,B | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---|--|--|--|-------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | *************************************** | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: 06/1 | 5/2009 | BID (| PENING TIME 0 | 1.30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| COPY OF THE | | WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRICE ACT. | | |
| | APP | LICABLE LAW | | 7770 |
| & REGULATION REQUEST FO | ONS, AND THE OR QUOTATION THE SOLE A | E CODE, PURCHASING INFORMATION PROVENIES BY THE ENTHORITY GOVERNING | VIDED IN THE PURCHASING | g |
| ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T | SOURCE, VERE | ED IN SPECIFICATI AL OR WRITTEN, WHION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI | IICH CONTRADICTS I THE SOURCES AS | |
| THE COMPLETED V NOTICE TO I PRE-CONSTRU PROCEED SHA | VITHIN 365 C PROCEED IS R JOTION CONFE | N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFTE ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRED PECIFIC DATE ESTA | R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO | |
| (A) THE CONTRACTOR BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUATE PROVISION, WORKMANSHIE THE CONTRACTOR | TIOR ARE SUE OF THE RESPE ARANTEE CUST THE WORK, B O, SHALL UPO TIOR BE CONS FOR ONE YEA | LS AND WORKMANSHI JECT TO THE GUARA CTIVE TRADES. IN OM OR A SPECIAL OF OTH AS TO THE MAT N ACCEPTANCE OF F IDERED GUARANTEEL R FROM THE DATE OF VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONC | NTEE ESTABLISHE THE ABSENCE OF UARANTEE 'ERIALS AND 'INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANC ORIGINS | |
| SIGNATURE | | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



ADDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN l<u>304-558-2157</u>

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE: 06/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3)TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION JOB PERMITS OR RELATED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN **304-558-2157**

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRINTED | TEF | RMS OF SALE | SH | IP VIA | F.O.B | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|-------------|--|---------------------|---|----------------------------|--|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 06/16/ | 2009 | | BID (| OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| | VTITY | IIOP C | AT ITEM | NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| (5) T | | | IFICATIONS | | | |
| T CCOPP | | | DER THIS CO | | | - |
| | | | | | PARED FOR THE | Water Park |
| | | OF THE ' | "HELZER CRI SAID | SEK (LETT) | -ZITZELSBERGER) | T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T |
| I I | | F | | ואד הומהוו ר | BY REFERENCE | |
| | | | | | ONS THEREIN AF |) T |
| | | | | | ÀND CONSISTS (| |
| | | | ARED BY GA | | | ⁷ |
| | W TT 4 CO . | | TIED DI GA. | CONSOLIA | MILO, LINC. | |
| (6) P | AYMENT | S AND CO | OMPLETION: | *************************************** | | *** |
| | | 1 | FOR SHALL I | TURNISH TO | DEP AN | 40 |
| APPLIC | | r j | | | ED SCHEDULE OF | |
| | | | | | FORM INCLUDED | |
| IN THE | SPECI | FICATION | NS SHALL BE | USED FOR | R APPLICATIONS | · |
| | MENT. | IT IS T | THE DEP'S | NTENT THE | AT THE PAYMENT | TO |
| THE COI | NTRACT | OR BE MA | ADE WITHIN | 60 DAYS | AFTER RECEIPT (| OF |
| APPLICA | ATION | FOR PAYN | ÆΝΓ. | ************************************** | | Tabasan and the same and the sa |
| | | | | - | | 700-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0 |
| [(7) A) | | 1 3 | R PARTIAL E | | | |
| | THE | CONTRACT | OR MAY, ON | A PERIO | DIC BASIS, SUBM | IIT[|
| FOR PAI | RTIAL | PAYMENT | BASED ON T | HE AMOUNI | OF WORK | |
| | | | ME OF THE S | | | |
| | | | | | TUAL QUANTITY OURES OR THE |) E' |
| | | | BASED UPON C | | | www. |
| EUNCEN. | I COMP. | DEIED II | DASED OF | M A LOMP | SUM. | *************************************** |
| BANKRIII | ртсу. | TN THE | EVENT THE | VENDOB /CC | NTRACTOR FILES | .] |
| | | | ECTION, THI | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | | | MINATED WITHOU | _{[77} |
| FURTHER | | | | | | , and 1 |
| | | | 1 | | | |
| REV. 1/ | /2005 | | | | | an and an and an |
| | | | | - | | |
| PREFERI | ENCE F | <u>DR USE C</u> | F DOMESTIC | <u>: steel pk</u> | CODUCTS | |
| SIGNATURE | |)C | E REVERSE SIDE FOI | TELEPHONE | | VE |
| 19 1975 PM | | ······································ | | | | |
| TITLE | JFE | in . | | | ADDRESS CHAN | GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VEXDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14647

| PAGE | 100.65 | |
|------|--------|--|
| | 8 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB.

| BID OPENING DATE: | 2009 | | | | | | |
|-------------------|--|--|---|---|--|---|---------------------------|
| LINE | 10000000 | 06/16/ VTITNAUC | 2009 CA UOP CA | T ITEM NU | | OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE | O1:30PM AMOUNT |
| | Allen and a second a second and | PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE | NG DIVIS ACTOR MA CONTRACT MADE IN | SION PURSUAL AY USE OR SU T PROJECT OT | NT TO SU JPPLY ST THER THA | CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BEI EEL PRODUCTS I N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN | · 1 |
| | The state of the s | CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT | TRUCTION R OTHER CTURE, I IGHWAYS, OOLING O PMENT, O PROJECT E OF WES | OF, OR ANY IMPROVEMENT INCLUDING, FOR THE INSERT OR THE SUPPI | MADDITI TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN TO A C FOR WHI | ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, RO ON OF ANY HEAT TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FO ONTRACT WITH TO CH BIDS WERE 2001. | PION DAD FING DR |
| | | SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR | ED, DRAV ICATED (ESSED BY OPERATI TH, BASI | NN, EXTRUDEI OR OTHERWISE A COMBINAT |), FORGE E SIMILA FION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC | RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, | OR |
| | | AMER OR I | ICA AND | INCLUDES AT SUBJECT TO | L TERRI | ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINEN ISDICTION OF T | 1 |
| | | T . | AUTHORI | THE PURCHAS ZE THE USE | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | IN |
| SIGNATURE | · | | SEI | REVERSE SIDE FOR | TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | | DATE |
| TITLE | | FE | IN | | . i | ADDRESS CHA | NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MODZEN

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

| ્યાખાભા | WOE | <u> </u> | 200000 |
|---------|-----|----------|--------|
| DEP1 | 46 | 45 | 7 |

| PAGE | Š |
|------|---|
| | _ |
| 9 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

| BID OPENING BATE! | 2009 | | | | name a series and a | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|--|---|--|---------------------|
| LINE | QUAN |)6/16/2 ITITY | 2009 UOP | CAT NO | BID (ITEM NUMBER | OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE | 3.0 PM AMOUNT |
| | Α. | EXCEI TOTAI HUNDI GREA' COST | ED ONI L CON' RED DO TER. I | E TEN' FRACT OLLAR: FOR TI HE VA | ACH CONTRACT ITEN TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOU S (\$2,500.00), WI HE PURPOSES OF TH LUE OF THE STEEL | (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE | |
| | В. | THE DETENOT COURT | DIREC' RMINE PRODU FITY | FOR ON THA' CED IN OR OT | HE PROJECT OR, F THE PURCHASING I SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STATHERWISE ARE NOT INCOME. | L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY | |
| | OF | THIS | SECTI | ON MA | SES STEEL PRODUC' Y BE SUBJECT TO C CODE SECTION 5A | CIVIL PENALTIES | |
| | REV. 10 EXHIBIT | | 1 | | | | |
| | DOMESTI PROJECT | | MUNUM | , GLA | ss & steel in pu | BLIC WORKS | |
| | EVERY (ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE MORE TH STEEL A GLASS, IN ADDI FOR USH | CONTRACTION, ENDING TO THE CONTRACT OR STITE ON THE CONTRACT O | CT FOO REPAI , WHE OF ST O,000 QUIRE EEL PO ITEM HE SI | R CON. R. IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF I FE OF | IS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH SS OR STEEL, UNLI VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | one de la constanta de la cons | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FE | IN | | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---|---|--|-------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | | |
| LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. | BID (| OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE | ±30PM AMOUNT |
| THE PRODUCT IS LESS THE POUNDS OF STEEL ARE US | | | |
| FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COUNTY TO BE UNREASONABLE. SO OR MORE HIGHER THAT PRODUCTS. IF THE DOME PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED LABOR SURPLUS AREA", ADEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN | OST OF DOMESTIC IN UNREADED TO THE BID PRICE IN STIC ALUMINUM, GIRD OR PRODUCED IN SETTING BY THE TOREIGN PRODUCTS IN INTERNATION OR METERS ARE 30% OR METERS | PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED | |
| IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING THAT THERE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STETAN THE LOWEST BID FOR FICE MAY REQUEST, IN REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATION SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUM | NG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON ROMESTIC PRODUCTIONS, A REEVENT BID FOR SUCH DOTATE IN THEIR BID | E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE | |
| REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 | | | |
| NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & PROJECT ADDENDA. | ACKNOWLEDGEMENT | F CONSTRUCTION | |
| THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOW CONSTRUCTION PROJECT A | ING SCHEDULE IN I DDENDA FOR STATE | SSUING AGENCIES: | |
| SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONT TELEPHONE | DITIONS IDATE | |
| TITLE FEIN | | | |
| | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MODSMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRIN | TED | SOUTE | RMS OF SAL | E | SHIP VI. | Α | | F.O.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| BID OPENING BATE | <u> </u> | | | | | ····· | | | |
| 732703106543031704036341003000 | 1 2000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 6/16 | | CAT | | | OP: | | L:30PM |
| LINE | QUANT | ITΥ | UOP | NO | ITEM NUMI | BER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | AND A I AND SPE LIST SH PURCHAS SEND A | IST (CIFI IALL : SING : COPY | F ALL CATION BE FOR DIVISI OF TH | PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD | IES THAT F THE PROJI D TO THE F THE ARCHIT | HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I FECT/EN | OCI HE N ' | E THE ADDENDUM URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL ALSO AGENCY FOR | The second secon |
| | INTERES OPENING | TED : DAT: UTHI | PARTIE E. AN V FOUR | S AND Y ADD | | SSARY, JLD BE | EXT RE | TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE | |
| | BIDDERS THE SAM ORIGINA ADDENDU ADDENDU | AND IE RUI L BII IM DOO IM THI | SUBMI LES AN DDING UMENT AT IS | TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE | TO THE STA ULATIONS T ENT SHALL | ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P | CHA PL: PPI MA URI | LY TO AN AY BE FOR AN | |
| | REV. 11 | | | | | · | ************************************** | | |
| | | | | - Market | REQUIS | SITION | NO. | .: .DEP14647 | |
| | ADDENDU | M ACI | NOWLE | DGEME | NT | | | | |
| | ADDENDU | M(S) | AND H | AVE M ND/OR | ADE THE NE SPECIFICA | CESSAR ATION, | Y F ETC | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEE RE | ERSE SIDE FOR TEI T | RMS AND CON ELEPHONE | NDITK | ONS Date | |
| TITLE | | T I | EIN | | | | Т | | |
| | | ľ | | | | | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

| RFQ NUMBER | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| DEP14647 | |
| 175614647 | |

304-558-2157

| PAGE | |
|------|--|
| 12 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

| _ | COPY NAME/ADDRESS | HERE | |
|---|-------------------|------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

| DATE PRIN | TED T | ERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|-----------------|--------------|--|--|--|
| BID OPENING BATE: | 2009 | | | | |
| | 06/16 | | | | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | |
| | ADDENDUM NO | . s: | | | |
| | | | | | 11/1/1 |
| : | NO. 1 | | | | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O |
| | NO. 2 | | : | | And and a second |
| | 10. 2 | | - | | |
| | ио. з | | | | |
| | | | ************************************* | | |
| | NO. 4 | • • • | | | |
| | NO. 5 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | HE RECEIPT OF THE | |
| | ADDENDUM(S) | MAY BE CAU | SE FOR REJECTION | OF BIDS. | |
| | WENDOR MUST | CLEARLY UN | DERSTAND THAT AN | VERBAL | |
| 1 | | l E | ASSUMED TO BE M | The state of the s | |
| | | | ETWEEN VENDOR'S | | |
| | | | L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE | | |
| | | | FFICIAL ADDENDUM | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | 7 |
| | | | | SIGNATURE | |
| | | | | COMPANY | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | DATE | |
| | DEST 11/06 | | | • | *************************************** |
| | REV. 11/96 | | | | |
| | | NOT | ICE | | |
| | | | | | |
| | A SIGNED BI | D MUST BE S | UBMITTED TO: | Venue 1880/00/00 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | |
| | DEPART | MENT OF ADM | I INISTRATION | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| SIGNATURE | | | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | |
| | | | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

| P₽ | (GE | |
|----|-----|--|
| | 13 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

| ١. | | |
|----|--------|---|
| | | |
| | | |
| ١. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | ī | i |
| | | |
| | . 17 | |
| | | |
| | . 57 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | VENTOR | |
| | | |
| п | • | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|---|---|-------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | | | |
| LINE QUANTITY | 6/2009 UOP CAT. NO | TEM NUMBER | OPENING TIME 0 UNIT PRICE | :30PM AMOUNT |
| BUILI 2019 | | ION STREET, EAST 25305-0130 | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | PE OR THE B | N THIS INFORMATIO ID MAY NOT BE CON | | |
| BUYER: | | CB-23 | <u> </u> | |
| RFQ. NO.: | | DEP14647 | | } |
| BID OPENIN | G DATE: | 06/16/2009 | | - |
| BID OPENIN | G TIME: | 1:30 PM | | |
| | | NUMBER IN CASE IT ING YOUR BID: | IS NECESSARY | |
| | NT OR TYPE I | NAME OF PERSON TO | CONTACT | |
| | | | • | |
| SIGNATURE | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | IDITIONS DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | 1 4 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | |
| | | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsberger) Drainage Requisition # **DEP14647**

Contractor's Bid Sheet

| Company Name: |
|---------------|
| Address: |
| |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM | | | | |
|------|----------|--|--|----------|
| NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| | | "Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than | 3.3.6.3.4.4.3.4.3.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4. | <u> </u> |
| 1.0 | 1 | 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. | l.s. | \$ |
| | | "Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the | | |
| 2.0 | 1 | Total Amount Bid for the project. | 1.s. | \$ |
| | | | | |
| | | "Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the | | |
| 3.0 | 1 | Total Amount Bid for the project. | 1.s. | \$ |
| | | "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of | | |
| 4.1 | 1 | the Total Amount Bid for the project. | 1.s. | \$ |
| 4.2 | 100 | "Class 1 Aggregate," per ton. | \$ | \$ |
| 4.3 | 250 | "Temporary Construction Entrance" per linear foot. | \$ | \$ |
| 5.0 | 3,000 | "Sediment Control," per linear foot. | \$ | \$ |
| 6.0 | 9 | "Revegetation," per plan acre. | \$ | \$ |
| 7.1 | 3,200 | "Type I Channel," per linear foot. | \$ | \$ |
| 7.2 | 1,000 | "Type II Channel," per linear foot. | \$ | \$ |
| 7.3 | 240 | "24-inch HDPE," per linear foot | \$ | \$ |
| 7.4 | 80 | "36-inch HDPE," per linear foot | \$ | \$ |
| 7.5 | 5 | "Low Water Crossing," per each. | \$ | \$ |
| 8.1 | 3,400 | "Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard. | \$ | \$ |
| 8.2 | 4,000 | "Toe Drains," per ton | \$ | \$ |
| 9.1 | 17 | "Wet Seal," per each. | \$ | \$ |
| 9.2 | 100 | "Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag | \$ | \$ |
| 11.0 | 500 | "Underdrain," per linear foot. | \$ | \$ |
| 12.0 | 500 | "Erosion Control Matting," per square yard | \$ | \$ |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | X TOTAL | ************************************* | \$ |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Contractor Name: | | Tax Payer ID No.: | | | | |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|--|
| Address: | | | | <u></u> | | |
| City: | State: | Zip Code: | Phone: | | | |
| ax No.: | E-mail addre | ss: | | | | |
| Part B: Legal Structure | | | | | | |
|) Corporation ()) Other (please specify) | Sole Proprietorship | () Partnership | () LLC | | | |
| Part C: Certifying and upone of the following optic | lating information in tons, follow the instruct | the Applicant/Violate | or System (AVS and sign below | S). Select onl | | |
| [, | , h | ave the express auth | ority to certify | that: | | |
| date. If you select | e attached Entity OFT this option, you must ow and do not comple | attach an Entity Or | T from AVS to | this form. | | |
| the information in | nation on the attached AVS for my companutity OFT from AVS to tion. Sign and date be | y must be updated. It is this form. Use Part | D to provide m | , op, , | | |
| Our company curr provide all inform | ently has no informat ation required in Part | ion in AVS. If you s D. Sign and date be | elect this option low and comple | te Part D. | | |
| Date | S | Signature | | Title | | |
| Date IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Parcopy of your business' E | + C to the accuracy of | existing information | n in AVS, you n | nust obtain | | |

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

| Name | Position/Title | | |
|--------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Address | Telephone # | | |
| | % of Ownership Begin Date: | | |
| Ending Date: | | | |
| Name | Position/Title | | |
| Address | Telephone # | | |
| | % of Ownership Begin Date: | | |
| | Ending Date: | | |
| Name | Position/Title | | |
| | Telephone # | | |
| Address | % of Ownership | | |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: | | |
| | | | |
| Name | Position/Title | | |
| Address | Telephone # | | |
| Nucleos | % of Ownership Begin Date: | | |
| | Ending Date: | | |
| | | | |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

| | | KEQ.P.U# |
|---|---|--|
| | BID BOND | 017 |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS | , That we, the undersigned, | |
| of | , as Principa | al, and |
| | , a corporation organized and | |
| with its principal office in the City | of, as Surety, | are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of | (\$ |) for the payment of which, |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally b | bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, e | xecutors, successors and assigns. |
| The Condition of the above obligation is su | uch that whereas the Principal has submitt | ed to the Purchasing Section of the |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or propo | osal, attached hereto and made a part here | of, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the interest and shall furnish any other bonds and insurangement created by the acceptance of said bid, the force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreement penal amount of this obligation as here. | ance required by the bid or proposal, and s then this obligation shall be null and void, o greed that the liability of the Surety for any o | shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full |
| The Surety, for the value received, hereby way impaired or affected by any extension of the till waive notice of any such extension. | me within which the Obligee may accept s | of said Surety and its bond shall be in no uch bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and S | Surety have hereunto set their hands and s | eals, and such of them as are corporations |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed her | reunto and these presents to be signed by | their proper officers, this |
| day of, 20 | | |
| Principal Corporate Seal | | AL |
| | | (Name of Principal) |
| | Ву | |
| | | (Must be President or Vice President) |
| | | |
| | | (Title) |
| | | |
| Surety Corporate Seal | | (Name of Surety) |
| | | |
| | <u> </u> | Attomey-in-Fact |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O) (P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

| • | | | | RFQ/RFP#(B) |
|--|---|---|--|---|
| WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper | | L MEN BY THE | (D) | S, That we, the undersigned, (E) (G) |
| right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work | of the State of | , a corpora, as Surety Obligee, in the p) for the p ally bind ourselv ns. ion of the above Purchasing Sectionsal, attached he or(REFORE. | ation organized with its principly, are held and senal sum ofayment of white, authorises, our heirs, a obligation is sition of the Depareto and made | and existing under the laws al office in the City of firmly bound unto The State |
| Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond. | (a) If said (b) If said contract in accordant any other bonds and other respects perforthis obligation shall force and effect. It is Surety for any and a amount of this oblig The Surety obligations of said S any extension of tim Surety does hereby IN WITNE hands and seals, and | bid shall be reject bid shall be acced with the bid of insurance requirements the agreement be null and void as expressly under ation as herein strong and its border within which the waive notice of a SS WHEREOF, I such of them as ereto and these persone within the such of them as ereto and these persone within them as ereto and these persone within them as ereto and these persone with the such of them as ereto and these persone with the such of them as ereto and these persone with the such of them as ereto and these persone with the such of them as ereto and these persone with the such of the such | pted and the Port proposal attained by the bid of created by the control of the proposal attained and agriculture of the control of the proposal attained and shall be in the Obligee manny such extensional and are corporational attained attained are corporational attained a | Surety have hereunto set their ns have caused their corporate igned by their proper officers, |
| | Principal Corporate | | <u></u> Ву | (Q) (Name of Principal) (S) |
| | (U Surety Corporate Se | י) | | (Must be President or Vice President) (T) Title (V) (Name of Surety) |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STAT | EOF | ************************************** |
|-------|----------------------------|---|
| COUN | NTY OF | , TO-WIT: |
| | as follows: | after being first duly sworn, depose and |
| 1. | I am an employee of | (Company Name); and, |
| 2. | I do hereby attest that | (Company Name) |
| | | drug free workplace policy and that such the thick that the thick the thick the thick the thick that the thick |
| The a | bove statements are swor | n to under the penalty of perjury. |
| | | (Company Name) |
| | | By: |
| | | Title: |
| | | Date: |
| Taker | n, subscribed and sworn to | before me this day of |
| Ву Со | ommission expires | |
| (Seal |) | |
| | | (Notary Public) |

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

| RFQ | NIA | | |
|--------|------|--|--|
| 1/1_/7 | IYU. | | |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

| • | ١ | | _ |
|---|---|---|---|
| ₹ | Ŧ | 4 | U |

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: | | |
|-----------------------|-------|--|
| Authorized Signature: | Date: | |

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)